AIWA CO., LTD.
TOKYO, JAPAN
FEATURES
Output power = 200W = 2x 100W RMS  @4 Ohms, 0.1% THD.
Phono Input with Built-In Pre-Amp and RIAA EQ, with Phono Ground (GND) Terminal Connection.
Full Function Remote Controller in Metallic Finishing with Silicone Rubber Buttons, including MP3/BT Playback controls.
6.35mm (1/4 inch) Stereo Headphone-Output Jack built-in.
6.35mm (1/4 inch) Microphone-Input Jack built-in.
Gold Plated A and B Speaker Terminals.  Impedance= A/B speaker : 4-8 ohm,A+B speaker : 8-16 ohm.
High Quality FET Power Amplifier circuit (S/N for AUX�In > 100dB, S/N for USB+SD/MP3 and Phono�In >83dB).
Wolfson 192 kHz/24-bit D/A Converter.
Treble (10KHz) & Bass (100Hz) independant adjustments +/- 10dB.
Frequency Response 20Hz - 20KHz +/- 0.5dB.
Channel separation >80dB@1kHz.
7 Analog audio inputs : PHONO (MM), CD/SACD, AUX-IN 1, AUX-IN 2, AUX-IN 3, MIC, BT.
Rec-Out/Line-Out Analog Stereo Output Included.
LOUDNESS Control button for Audio EQ Enhancement at Night-time.
DAB+ Digital Audio Broadcast Receiver Built-In.
FM-RDS Radio Tuner Built-In.
USB-port + SD-Card slot  (in front panel) for MP3 playback, up to 128GB memory readable, with Scrolling id3-Tag song info on
display.
ANTI-VIBRATION Riser Feet with Rubber (Silicone) Pads.
Digital Rotary Aluminium Controller for Volume/Treble/Bass/Balance/BT-Volume Control with digital readout.
Bluetooth v5.0 Receiver Built-In with Scrolling Media Info on dot-matrix display and 10M wireless range.
Bluetooth v5.0 Transmitter to Stream Wireless Audio to any Bluetooth Compatible Mobile Device and 10M wireless range.
Fully Alphanumeric 16 char x 2 lines dot matrix display with White-LED backlighting and Tinted Prism Lens.
Anodized Aluminium front panel (Brushed Hairline Finishing).
White LED Ambient Light Bar (3D PRISM type) under display on front panel.
2 Digital audio inputs: Optical & Coaxial.
Direct button for EQ Bypass (Direct Power Amplifier Output).
QUAD Speaker Connections (with Selector for 2x Stereo Speakers A and B).
Built In DUAL Power Supplies ( SMPS for Standby Mode, Toroidal Transformer for Main Operation).
Hardware ON/OFF Toggle Master Power Switch included.
Extra Long AC-Power Cord : 2M Length.
Accessories included: Remote control and AIWA Brand AAA Size Alkaline Batteries x 2pcs, Antenna Wire for Tuner, with Screw-Mount
F-Type Connector.
Dimensions: 430 x 100 x 292mm.
Weight : 7.2 kg.
PACKAGING
SKU:
AMR-200DAB
BOX SIZE (L x W x H):
10x29x43 cm
EAN:
8435256898033
WEIGHT:
7.2
MASTER BOX:
1 INNER BOX:
MULTIPLE COLORS
RMS STEREO AMPLIFIER BLUETOOTH WITH DAB+/FM.